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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Bacharach, Inc. | [08/09/2006 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania |
|Street Address:  ||6 PPG Place, Suite 820 |
lcity: |Pittsburgh |
|State/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
|Postal Code: 15222 |
|Entity Type: ||Pennsy|vania state chartered bank: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 0347909 DRAFT-RITE
Registration Number: 0551209 FLORITE
Registration Number: 0552975 TRUE-SPOT
Registration Number: 0663124 GAS-POINTER
Registration Number: 0678060 MONOXOR
Registration Number: 0782391 SNIFFER
Registration Number: 0821117 COLEMAN
Registration Number: 0930489 FYRITE
Registration Number: 1039158 TLV SNIFFER
Registration Number: 1081591 TEMPOINT
Registration Number: 1335241 FYRITE
Registration Number: 1526682 FLORET
Registration Number: 1600597 TEMPOINT
Registration Number: 1660313 OXOR
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Registration Number: 1645331 BACHARACH
Registration Number: 1667152 NONOXOR
Registration Number: 1672413 BACHARACH
Registration Number: 1831938 LEAKATOR
Registration Number: 2154278 PCA
Registration Number: 2201189 SNIFIT
Registration Number: 2204529 SAFESPACE
Registration Number: 2548288 THE INFORMANT
Registration Number: 2553818 PUP
Registration Number: 2737327 HUNTER
Registration Number: 2884527 HI FLOW
Registration Number: 2968338 TRU POINTE
Serial Number: 78868158 FLUOROMIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 412-918-1100

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com
Correspondent Name: David S. Horvitz, Esq., Metz Lewis LLC
Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix St., 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1442/001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Horvitz
Signature: /dshorvitz/

Date: 08/18/2006

Total Attachments: 5
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ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bacharach, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Assignor”), owns the patents and patent
applications, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein and all continuations, extensions, divisions,
renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, listed on the annexed Schedule A (the “Patents”), which Patents
are in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use or is using the trademarks listed on the annexed
Schedule B (the “Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Citizens Business Credit Company, a division of Citizens Leasing,
Inc. (“CBCC”), entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 4, 1998, as amended (as
amended, modified, and supplemented, the “Credit Agreement”) pursuant to which CBCC made certain
credit facilities available to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Assignor and CBCC entered into a
Security Agreement and Mortgage-Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights dated as of December 4, 1998
(the “Intellectual Property Mortgage”) pursuant to which Assignor assigned to Assignee, and granted to
Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to
(i) the Patents and similar legal protection, both domestic and foreign, including all continuations,
continuations-in-part, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof; and (ii) the
Trademarks, together with all good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the
registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds of (i) and (ii) thereof, including,
without limitation, any royalties, claims for past, present and future infringement and proceeds of sale or
other disposition thereof (the “Collateral”) to secure the payment of the Obligations (as defined in the
Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, CBCC assigned to CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, a Pennsylvania
state chartered bank (the “Assignee”), all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Credit
Agreement, the Intellectual Property Mortgage, the other Loan Documents and all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby further assign unto
Assignee and grant to Assignee (for the benefit of the Assignee) a mortgage on, pledge of and security
interest in the Collateral to secure prompt payment of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee
with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Collateral made and
granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Intellectual Property Mortgage, as amended, the terms and
provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assi ent for Security-Patents and
Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers the <77 _2_ day of August, 2006.

ATTEST:

(beporate Seal)
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

//
STATE OF %jﬁnnjqé(/o‘»n/k/ )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ﬁ//ﬁa heay )
On this, the £ day of August, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer,
3/’ , who acknowledged himself to be the

perso alé( appeared “LAUC f)).
8 of BACHARACH, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he, in

such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregomg instrument for the purposes therein
contained by signing on behalf of said corporation in such capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notariai Seal
e o
n ul
My CommBsio':;gExpires Deg 2, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Assocclation of Notartes
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SCHEDULE A
to
Assignment for Security - Patents and Trademarks

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title Patent/Serial No. Issue/Filing Date
Electrochemical Plating of Plating of Platinum 4,750,977 June 14, 1988
Black Utilizing Ultrasonic Agitation
Compact Electrochemical Cell for Gas 4,769,122 September 6, 1988
Detection
Gas Sampling Device with Improved Mixed 5,018,395 May 28, 1991
Flow Fan
Test Kit for Gas Detectors 5,060,503 October 29, 1991
Multiple K Factor, Selectable Gas Detector 5,305,231 April 19, 1994
Spectral Analyzer with New High Efficiency 5,428,222 June 27, 1995
Collection Optics and Method of Using Same
Portable Filter Infrared Spectrometer 5,519,219 May 21, 1996
Beam Stealer Laser Power Meter 5,523,837 June 6, 1996
High Efficiency Compact Illumination System 5,584,557 December 17, 1996
Apparatus for Imaging Toxic Gas 5,656,813 August 12, 1997
Breath Gas Analysis Module 5,826,577 October 27, 1998
Valve Assembly For Compressors 5,897,306 April 27, 1999
Halogen Gas Detector 5,932,176 August 3, 1999
Volatilization Device for Liquids 6,006,591 December 28, 1999
Method and Apparatus for Removing 6,019,821 February 1, 2000
Condensate from Combustion Analyzer
Sample
Moisture Extractor System for Gas Sampling 6,042,634 March 28, 2000
Automatic Portable Automotive Refrigerant 6,100,529 August 8, 2000
Analyzer
Light Source Apparatus for a Spectral 6,120,166 September 19, 2000
Analyzer
Volatilization Device for Liquids 6,223,590 May 1, 2001
Leak Detector 6,362,741 March 26, 2002
Gas Detection Circuit 6,489,787 December 3, 2002
Electronically Modulating An Optical Light 6,590,690 July 8, 2003
Source
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Title

Apparatus and Method for Spectral Analysis

Infrared Emitter, Its Manufacture and Process
for Using

Leak Detector

High Flow Rate Sampler for Measuring
Emissions at Process Components

Low Power Catalytic Combustible Gas
Detector

Explosion Resistant Non-Disperative 1R
Spectrometer

Patent/Serial No.

6,670,613
6,737,650

D447,071
RE37,403E

08/102,841

09/016,050
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Issue/Filing Date

December 30, 2003
May 18, 2004

August 28, 2001
October 9, 2001

August 5, 1993

January 30, 1998
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SCHEDULE B
to

Assignment for Security - Patents and Trademarks

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

DRAFT-RITE
FLORITE
TRUE-SPOT
GAS-POINTER
MONOXOR
SNIFFER
COLEMAN
FYRITE

TLV SNIFFER
TEMPOINT
FYRITE
FLORET
TEMPOINT
OXOR
BACHARACH
NONOXOR
BACHARACH
LEAKATOR
PCA

SNIFIT
SAFESPACE
THE INFORMANT
PUP

HUNTER

HI FLOW

TRU POINTE
FLUOROMIZER

RECORDED: 08/18/2006

Registration/Serial No.

347,909
551,209
552,975
663,124
678,060
782,391
821,117
930,489
1,039,158
1,081,591
1,335,241
1,526,682
1,600,597
1,660,313
1,645,331
1,667,152
1,672,413
1,831,938
2,154,278
2,201,189
2,204,529
2,548,288
2,553,818
2,737,327
2,884,527
2,968,338
78/868,158

Registration/Filing Date

July 13, 1937
November 27, 1951
January 8, 1952
June 17, 1958

May 5, 1959
December 29, 1964
December 27, 1966
March 7, 1972
May 11, 1976
January 10, 1978
May 14, 1985
February 28, 1989
June 12, 1990
October §, 1991
May 21, 1991
December 3, 1991
January 21, 1992
April 19, 1994
April 28, 1998
November 3, 1998
November 17, 1998
March 12, 2002
March 26, 2002
July 16, 2003
September 14, 2004
July 12, 2005

April 24, 2006
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